To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ched original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party: 10172	6534 d address of receiving party:
GO/DAN Industries	Name: GO/DAN Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) [] Association X] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 100 Gando Drive City: New Haven State: CT Zip Code: 06513 [] Individual(s) citizenship 16 mm [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Delaware
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Other
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: April 12, 2001	Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) for READY-RAD; 1,769,969 for LEMASTER ADAPTER;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,103,835 1,769,970 for GO/DAN INDUSTRIES; 1,771,336 for rs attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) for READY-RAD; 1,769,969 for LEMASTER ADAPTER; READY CORE Additional number Section 1.5 Additional number 1.5 Addition	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,103,835 1,769,970 for GO/DAN INDUSTRIES; 1,771,336 for rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 16. Total number of applications and registrations
A. Trademark Application No.(s) for READY-RAD; 1,769,969 for LEMASTER ADAPTER; READY CORE Additional number Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delio & PETERSON, LLC	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,103,835 1,769,970 for GO/DAN INDUSTRIES; 1,771,336 for rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) for READY-RAD; 1,769,969 for LEMASTER ADAPTER; READY CORE Additional number 5. Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delio & Peterson, LLC Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CI	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,103,835 1,769,970 for GO/DAN INDUSTRIES; 1,771,336 for rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) for READY-RAD; 1,769,969 for LEMASTER ADAPTER; READY CORE 5. Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delio & PETERSON, LLC Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CT Zip Code: 06510-1241	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,103,835 1,769,970 for GO/DAN INDUSTRIES; 1,771,336 for rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Date: 5/14/01

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name: Brenda Sullivan

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GO/DAN Industries, a New York partnership composed of Allen Heat Transfer Products Inc. and AHTP II, both partners incorporated in Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Gando Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06513, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this assignment, which are registered or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GO/DAN Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Gando Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06513, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the attached SCHEDULE A and the respective registrations and applications for registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in **SCHEDULE A**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0690

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ass	signor has hereunto caus	sed this instrument to be signed
by its duly authorized officer this _	12 day of APRIL	, 2001.
	GO/DAN Industries, a N Partnership	New York
В	y: ALLEN HEAT TRANSF A Delaware corporati	•
Ву:	: Smir thy Timothy E. Coyne, Vice	E. Gryne President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss: New Haven	•
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	
On this 12 th day of 2 Al Coyne, to me known and known to Products, Inc., and who executed same to be his free act and deed.	d the foregoing instrume	the Malsensh
	WALTER	J. YAKIMOVICH

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

WALTER J. YAKIMOVICH NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2003

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0691

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
READY-RAD	1,103,835
LEMASTER ADAPTER	1,769,969
GO/DAN INDUSTRIES	1,769,970
READY • CORE	1,771,336

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/16/2001 REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0692